Instruction & Operation Manual
Read and understand this manual prior to
installing, operating or servicing this equipment
BC/BP-Series Centrifugal Pump
Updated August 2015
2 Instruction & Operation Manual800.789.1718
Table of Contents
Safety............................................................2

24 Instruction & Operation Manual800.789.1718
Model No.'s & Part No.'s
Part Number Key
Common Parts
Key
No. Description
BC114 BC216 BC218 BC328 BP441
Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
P1 Casing Clamp P1-114M P1-216M P1-218M P1-328M P1-441M
P1 Casing Clamp Enlarged P1-214M P1-516M P1-318M P1-428M P1-641M
P2 Impeller P2-114-400 P2-216-600 P2-218-800 P2-328-800 P2-441-1000
P6A Stub Shaft Set Screw P6A-114SS P6A-216BSS P6A-216BSS P6A-216BSS P6A-441SS
P11 Back Plate (D Seal) P11-114DP P11-216DP P11-218BDP P11-218BDP N/A
P11F Back Plate Pin P11F-114BPP P11F-114BPP P11F-114BPP P11F-114BPP P11F-441PP
P11H Back Plate (DG Seal) P11H-114DGP P11H-216DGP P11H-218BDGP P11H-218BDGP P11H-441DGP
P17J Gland Ring (DG Seal) P17J-114GR P17J-216GR P17J-218BGR P17J-218BGR P17J-441GR
P17K Gland Bolt (DG Seal) P17K-114BG P217K-216BGB P217K-216BGB P217K-216BGB P17K-441GB
P17M Washers (DG Seal) P17M-114GW P17M-216BGW P17M-216BGW P17M-216BGW P17M-441GW
P24 Impeller Retainer (BC) P24-114R P24-216R P24-218BR P24-218BR N/A
P25 Threaded Impeller Nut (BP) P25-114NUT P25-216NUT P25-218BNUT P25-218BNUT P25-441NUT
P25A Buna Impeller O-ring (BP) N/A N/A N/A N/A P25A-441NOB
P25A EPDM Impeller O-ring (BP) N/A N/A N/A N/A P25A-441NOE
P25A FKM Impeller O-ring (BP) N/A N/A N/A N/A P25A-441NOV
P25B Buna Impeller Nut O-ring (BP) P25B-114NOB P25B-216NOB P25B-218BNOB P25B-218BNOB P25B-441NOB
P25B EPDM Impeller Nut O-ring (BP) P25B-114NOE P25B-216NOE P25B-218BNOE P25B-218BNOE P25B-441NOE
P25B FKM Impeller Nut O-ring (BP) P25B-114NOV P25B-216NOV P25B-218BNOV P25B-218BNOV P25B-441NOV
P71A Adapter Pins P71A-114BAP P71A-114BAP P71A-114BAP P71A-114BAP N/A
P75 Clamp Assembly P75-114CA P75-216CA P75-218BCA P75-218BCA P75-441CA
P80 Carbon Seal P80-114CS P80-216CS P80-218BCS P80-218BCS P80-441CS
P80 Silicon Carbon Seal P80-114SC P80-216SC P80-218BSC P80-218BSC P80-441SC
P80A Seal Cup P80A-114CP P80A-216CP P80A-218BCP P80A-218BCP P80A-441CP
P80B Buna Seal O-ring P80B-114SOB P80B-216SOB P80B-218BSOB P80B-218BSOB N/A
P80B EPDM Seal O-ring P80B-114SOE P80B-216SOE P80B-218BSOE P80B-218BSOE P80B-441SOE
P80B Silicone Seal O-ring P80B-114SOS P80B-216SOS P80B-216BSOS P80B-218BSOS P80B-441SOS
P80B FKM Seal O-ring P80B-114SOV P80B-216SOV P80B-218BSOV P80B-218BSOV P80B-441SOV
P80C Spring P80C-114SG P80C-216SG P80C-218BSG P80C-218BSG P80C-441SG
P80K Seat Screw P80K-114DCS P80K-216BDCS P80K-216BDCS P80K-216BDCS P80K-441DCS
P80L Drive Collar P80L-114DC P80L-216DC P80L-218BDC P80L-218BDC P80L-441DC